

Company announcement no. 9/2011

Gentofte, 13 July 2011

## Major shareholders announcement

This major shareholders announcement regarding Brødrene Hartmann A/S, CVR no. 63 04 96 II, Ørnegårdsvej 18, DK-2820 Gentofte, is made according to the Danish Securities Act section 29, cf. executive order no. 224 of 10 March 2010 on major shareholders and the Danish Companies Act section 55, cf. section 56.

ATP has announced that ATP, AES and SUPP as of 13 July 2011 has reduced their holding of share capital and voting rights in Brødrene Hartmann A/S.

ATP, AES and SUPP no longer hold shares in Brødrene Hartmann A/S.

Brødrene Hartmann A/S

Michael Rohde Pedersen Agnete Raaschou-Nielsen

Chairman of the Board CEO

For further information, please contact: Aske Hougaard, IR Manager, tel. +45 31 21 68 72